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February 9,2012 

Mr. Harold Snyder 
P. O. Box 926 

(80S) 929·1133 FAX (805) 929-1932 Website address: ncsd.ca.gov 

Nipomo, California 93444 
kochcal@earthlink.net 

Dear Mr. Snyder: 

SUBJECT: JANUARY 31,2011 PUBLIC DOCUMENT REQUEST 

Enclosed are copies of the following: 
• NCSD presentation map and slides from January 23, 2012, workshop. 
• NCSD presentation map and slides from January 28, 2012, workshop. 
• NCSD presentation map and slides from January 30, 2012, workshop. 
• NCSD presentation map and slides from February 1, 2012, workshop. 

As per the public document request dated January 30, 2012, and received in the District office 
on January 31, 2012. These are ready for your pick up at the District Office. The cost of coping 
these records are $31.90. ($1.50 first page, $.20 each additional page, 153 pages). 

Very truly yours, 

NIPOMO COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT 

\1\) '( t) J . h-
I 'v \_L vl~ ~ If.:::::v ""V~L-

Michael S. LeBrun 
General Manager 

Enclosure(s): NCSD presentation slides 01-23-12 
NCSD presentation slides 01-28-12 
NCSD presentation slides 01-30-12 
NCSD presentation slides 02-01-12 
NCSD presentation maps 
120130 Snyder Request 
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January 30,2012 

Michael LeBrun, 
Nipomo Community Services District (NCSD) 
148 Wilson Street, P.O. Box 326 
Nipomo, CA 93444 

Dear Michael LeBrun: 

Harold Snyder 
P.O. Box 926 
Nipomo, CA 93444 

mlebrun@ncsd.ca.gov 
(805) 929-1133 Phone 
(805) 929-1932 Fax 

This letter is a request for public records which are in the possession of the Nipomo Community Services 
District pursuant to the California Public Records Act (Govt Code. 6250, et seq.). 

The following is a list of the reasonably identifiable public records which I request copies of: 

1. I am making a public rccord request for a copy of the NCSD presentation maps shown on 
the Monday, January 23 rd 2012 presentation for Rural Water Customers, Sunday, January 28 th 

2012 presentation for NCSD Water Customers, and the Monday, January 30th 2012 presentation 
for Woodlands Water Customers. 

I. I am making a public record request for a copy of the NCSD1'rcsentation slides shown on 
the Monday, January 23 rd 2012 presentation for Rural Water Customers. 

2. I am making a public record request for a copy ofthe NCSD presentation slides shown on 
the Sunday, JanLlary 28th 2012 presentation for NCSD Water Customers. 

3. I am making a public record request for a copy of the NCSD presentation slides shown on 
the Monday, January 30th 2012 presentation for Woodlands Water Customers. 

f ,!,/ I am making a public record request for a copy of the NCSD presentation slides shown on 
L1he Monday, February 1st 2012 presentation for GSWC Water Customers. 

If a portion of the information contained in the records we have requested is exempt from disclosure by express provisions of law, 
Govt. Code. 6254 requires segregation and deletion of that material in order that the remainder of the information may be released. 

Please take note that Govl. Code.6256 requires the Nipomo Community Services District to determine, within ten (10) days after 
receipt of this request, whether the Nipomo Community Services District will comply with this request If the Nipomo Community 
Services District decides not to comply with all or any portion of this request, Govt. Code. 6256 requires notification to us of the 
reasons for the determination not later than ten (\0) days from your receipt of this request. Further, Govl. Code. 6256.2 prohibits the 
use of any provision of the Public Records Act to delay access for the purposes of inspecting public records. Govl. Code. 6256.2 also 
requires that any notification of denial of this request for records must set forth the names and titles or positions of each person 
responsible for the denial. 

If you place the presentation slides on your web site I can get the documents there. If not my understanding is 
the coping cost is $15 per CD or DVD.I you have any questions please let me know. 

Thank You 

;:t~~ 
Harold Snyder 

RECEIVED 
JAN 3 • 20f2 

NIPOMO COMM¥NITV 
<::FRVJCES DIS AleT 
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Rural Water Co. Community Workshop 
January 23, 2012 / 7:00-8:30pm 
Mesa Middle School 

1 Copy of document found at  www.NoNewWipTax.com



As egnmen Benefit Units 

'-----------__ ----=Q u esti 0 n s & An swe rs 

2 Copy of document found at  www.NoNewWipTax.com



Supplemental 
Water Project 

3 

Micha I S. Lea.run 
NCSD General Manager 
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Nipomo Mesa watf iCjqmpa.ny ~oundaries 
a nd Proposed Asseff]r,nt District . 

_ • _ --" • ; r 
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Nipomo Community 
Services District 

Golden State Water 
Company 

Woodlands Mutual 
Water Company 

Rural Water Company 

~~ Mesa Boundary 

Copy of document found at  www.NoNewWipTax.com
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No reservoirs 
No accessible pipet nes 
No desalination plants 

7 Copy of document found at  www.NoNewWipTax.com



for urban 
he past 20 yea 

• Many wells have fallen below s level 

~--·-Neighboring communities have experienced 
seawater intrusion 

8 Copy of document found at  www.NoNewWipTax.com



r Can cau 
table to a leveL .. 

Creating an invitation for 
seawater intrusion. 

9 Copy of document found at  www.NoNewWipTax.com



Area to 
watch 

NOTES: 
Coordinate System: UTM Zone 10N 
Horizontal Datum: NAD 83 
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Pumping 
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2010 Fall Groundwater Contours 
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• 2010 Fall GW Elevations (It msl) 

- 2010 Fall Contours 

-- Streams 

-- Highway 

CJ Nipomo Mesa Management Area 

_ Water Body 

NMMA 
Technical 

Group 

OATE:4121111 BY: J. Herbert 
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Nipomo Comm.mity 
Services District 

GOlden State Water 
Company 

WOodlandS Mutual 
Water Company 

D Rural Water Company 

~~ Mesa BoU'ldary 
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Aquifer shared with 
The Pacific Ocean 

Decreasing well levels 

Pumping freshwater 
wells below sea level 

Seawater intrusion 
documented 

-=-===ii=--

Freshwater Wells 
Permanently Lost to 
Seawater Intrusion 

X X 

X X X 

X X 

x x Not yet ... 

x N yet ... 
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• Pr 10 ged ater Shortage 

• Significant Negative Prope Value ·Impacts 

• Extreme Water Rationing 

13 Copy of document found at  www.NoNewWipTax.com



Origin 

Quantity 

Schedule 

Cost 

Reliability 

Quality 

Outside the Nipomo Mesa Management 
Area - NEW WATER 

2,500 acre-feet per y 
per Court ruling 

ASAP 

Lowest 

Uninterrupted year around 

Little or no purification quired 

14 Copy of document found at  www.NoNewWipTax.com



Santa Maria 
Pipeline 

Building 
Moratorium 

Reclaimed 
Water 

Conservation 

4 years 
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that t_CJII..~ 

plemente 
port, Calendar 

*Nipomo Mesa Management Area Technical Group (TG) 
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the r esources su 
the economy of the South County 

Pismo Beach City Cou cil, 9/8/11 
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Increased sources of supply in rease , upply 
reliability_ 

----------' 
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COST: __ io 

TIMElINE: 
18 months to complete 

20 Copy of document found at  www.NoNewWipTax.com



Engineering Design 

Engineering Contingency (10%) 

Construction 

Construction Contingency (15%) 

State Grant 

Total Construction Cost 

Cost 

21 Copy of document found at  www.NoNewWipTax.com



Task 

Assessment Engineer's 
Report 

Benefit Unit Verification 

Assessment Ballot - VOTE 

Finalize Design 

Solicit Construction Bids 

Award Contracts 

Construction 

Where we are today 

22 Copy of document found at  www.NoNewWipTax.com
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r time (e. 

• Prop rty wner payment options: 
in advance all at one time; or 2) pay 
time - over the life of the bond 

- Advance payment avoids interest charges 
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~.~M% 

• Woodlands Mutual Water Co 

• GelQen State Water CompaRY = 7% -
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Nipomo Community 
Services District: $19.2M 
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• Ben t Units based on average w 
benefit to property) 
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* RWC = Rural Water Company 
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8 A 

9 A All Parcel Sizes 

10 A All Parcel Sizes 

All Parcel Sizes 
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id in a 
financi g nd in rest charges ("'1 

OR 

OPTION 2: Can be paid annually over time via property 

tax bill at $240 per year. 

31 Copy of document found at  www.NoNewWipTax.com

John
Text Box
The $240 was a mistake and should be $120, see correction:
As I explained, we double counted the debt service on RWC portion of Bond resulting in a
number that was twice as high as our conservatively high estimate should be.
If this is you website, we’d appreciate it if the correction could be made. Respectfully,
Michael S. LeBrun, P.E.
General Manager



o 
2.3 2 

Benefit Units 
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Yearly ayment 
a. Enter your Benefit Units 

b. Multiply a. by $240 1.0 X $240 = $240 

This is your estimated / 
Yearly Payment on your 
Property Tax Bill 

33 Copy of document found at  www.NoNewWipTax.com

John
Text Box
The $240 was a mistake and should be $120, see correction:
As I explained, we double counted the debt service on RWC portion of Bond resulting in a
number that was twice as high as our conservatively high estimate should be.
If this is you website, we’d appreciate it if the correction could be made. Respectfully,
Michael S. LeBrun, P.E.
General Manager



ur 100% ........ , 

• If 50% plus one of the value of 
are YES, the Assessment District will be formed 

~- .-~--

• Only ballots returned will be counted 
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• ions on th 
Asse sment strict Formatio 

-·~F-or ore in - visit www.NCSD.ca.gov 
(click on Water Shortage News) 
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9 A All Parcel Sizes 

10 A All Parcel Sizes 

All Parcel Sizes 
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